508776063 09/24/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI516255

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| SHENZHEN FULL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. | 09/20/2024 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | XIAMEN GUANGPU ELECTRONICS, LTD. | | |
|-------------------|----------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | No. 608, Lingdou west road | | |
| Internal Address: | Siming District | | |
| City: | Xiamen | | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 17391300 | |
| Application Number: | 17467066 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163733450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166540090

Email: docketing@cooperlegalgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Marcus A. Fischer
Address Line 1: 1388 Ridge Road, Unit 1

Address Line 4: Hinckley, OHIO 44233

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SHOG110US |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Emily Arkutik |
| SIGNATURE: | Emily Arkutik |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/24/2024 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tiff source=Signed Assignment#page2.tiff

PATENT 508776063 REEL: 069031 FRAME: 0362

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHENZHEN FULL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., a corporation of China, having a place of business at Unit A, Fl. 2, Tongfang Bldg. B, Langshan Rd., North of High-Tech Zone, Yuehai Sub-Dist., Nanshan, Shenzhen, China, hereinafter referred to as "assignor", did obtain the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain new and useful improvements and inventions and patents in the attached Annex A, and whereas, assignor is the sole owner of said improvements and inventions and patents, and,

WHEREAS, XIAMEN GUANGPU ELECTRONICS, LTD., a corporation of China, having a place of business at No. 608, Lingdou west road, Siming District, Xiamen, China, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and patents, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns by the undersigned; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in. to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Cooper Legal Group LLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In Shu Pine

By LIN, Shuping, General manager, who is authorized to act on behalf of SHENZHEN FULL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Annex A

| Application Number | Filing Date | Patent Number | Issue Date | Title |
|-----------------------|-------------|---------------|------------|---|
| 17/391,300 | 08/02/2021 | 11,761,614 | 09/19/2023 | LAMP WITH EASY ASSEMBLY AND DISASSEMBLY |
| 17/467,066 | 09/03/2021 | 11,635,196 | 04/25/2023 | SPLICING LAMP AND LAMP ADAPTER |

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 069031 FRAME: 0364